Average duration 6.72 years 6.41 years

Normal retirement age 65 years 60 years

2024

SARSASA’000

2023

SARSASA’000

Current service cost 33,277 34,983

Past service cost (9,943) –

Total 23,334 34,983

2024

SARSASA’000

2023

SARSASA’000

Changes in experience assumptions (5,849) (3,413)

Changes in demographic assumptions 569 2,807

Changes in financial assumptions 22,965 (6,470)

Total 17,685 (7,076)

b. The amounts recognized in the consolidated statement of financial position and

movement in the obligation during the year based on its present value are as follows:

e. Principal actuarial assumptions used in estimating the defined benefit obligation included:

f. The table below illustrates the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation

due to changes in the key assumptions and holding all other variables constant:

g. Expected maturity analysis of undiscounted defined benefit obligation for the end of service plan is as follows:

c. Amounts recognized in consolidated statement of income

d. Re-measurement gain recognised in consolidated other comprehensive income

Change in assumption
Increase in assumption

SARSASA’000

Decrease in assumption

SARSASA’000

2024

Discount rate 1% (20,710) 23,570

Expected rate of salary increase 1% 24,910 (22,247)

Withdrawal rate 10% (624) 776

2023

Discount rate 1% (17,715) 19,886

Expected rate of salary increase 1% 21,455 (19,422)

Withdrawal rate 10% (1,699) 1,926

Less than a year

SARSASA’000

1-2 years

SARSASA’000

2-5 years

SARSASA’000

Over 5 years

SARSASA’000

Total

SARSASA’000

December 31, 2024 36,435 32,153 85,354 334,046 487,988

December 31, 2023 35,077  28,858  82,512 277,002 423,449

290  |  Consolidated financial statements and auditors’ report

293Bank AlJazira Annual Report 2024Operating segments

30.2. Defined Contribution obligation

The Group makes contributions for a defined contribution

retirement benefit plan to the General Organization for Social

Insurance in respect of its Saudi employees. The total amount

expensed during the year in respect of this plan was SAR 45.54

million (2023: SAR 46 million).

31. Operating segments

The operating segments have been identified on the basis

of internal reports about components of the Group that are

regularly reviewed by the chief operating decision maker